DOC ID 700369487

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION E	OPM COVER CHEET
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving
RACQUET SPORTS UNLIMITED INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Joseph M. FRANZ
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: VECINONT ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ N 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) △ POIL 27, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	Internal Address: Street Address: I40 Woods How RD City: WESTFORD State: VERMONT Country: UCA Zip: 05494 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Sother Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from each of the country
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BLUE STAR STRIAL # 73	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1405954 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph M, FRANE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 140 WOODS HOLLOW PD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
State: VERMONT zip: 05494 Phone Number: 802 - 879 - 0301 Fax Number 802 - 879 - 0301 Email Address: DR FRANZ 2 VERIZON. NET	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7226 Expiration Date 1010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
JOSEPH. M. TRANZ Signature TOSEPH. M. TRANZ	5/12/2008 Date Total number of pages including cover ₩
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

* ALT FAX # 802-879-4281

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0417

2002/002

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 04/29/2008